GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2005

SENATE BILL 329 RATIFIED BILL

AN ACT TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN, INC., UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE MAJORITY AND MINORITY LEADERS OF THE SENATE.

Whereas, G.S. 143B-168.12(a)(1)j. authorizes the General Assembly to appoint a member of the public to the Board of Directors of the North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc., upon recommendation of the Majority Leader of the Senate; and

Whereas, the Majority Leader of the Senate recommends that the General Assembly appoint Charles Morris from Cumberland County to this position; and

Whereas, G.S. 143B-168.12(a)(1)l. authorizes the General Assembly to appoint a member of the public to the Board of Directors of the North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc., upon recommendation of the Minority Leader of the Senate; and

Whereas, the Minority Leader of the Senate recommends that the General Assembly appoint Samuel Scott Page of Rockingham County to this position; Now, therefore,

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

SECTION 1.(a) Charles Morris from Cumberland County is appointed to the Board of Directors of the North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc., upon the recommendation of the Majority Leader of the Senate for a term beginning January 2, 2005, and ending January 1, 2008.

SECTION 1.(b) Samuel Scott Page of Rockingham County is appointed to the Board of Directors of the North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc., upon the recommendation of the Minority Leader of the Senate for a term beginning January 2, 2005, and ending January 1, 2008.

SECTION 2. This act is effective when it becomes law.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 26th day of June, 2006.

Beverly E. Perdue President of the Senate